ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 8/10/20 AT 11:00 AM

2020 ROAD PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 01

BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 8/10/20 AT 11:00 AM .				TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 01															
ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.				Engineer's Estimate 815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054		Z Brothers 304 Jernee Mill Road Sayreville, New Jersey 08872		Paving Plus 1194 Fries Mill Rd Franklinville, NJ 08322											
										Engineers - Hazzer - Screetiste - Serveques				P: (856) 235-7170		P: (732) 257-8087		P: (856) 404-9166	
										NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID: BRIDGEBORO ROAD PHASE II (STATION 60+50 TO 91+50) - NJDOT PARTICIPATING AND NON CDBG PARTICIPATING																			
1	Milling, 2" Thick	8880	SY	\$5.00	\$44,400.00	\$3.00	\$26,640.00	\$6.88	\$61,094.40										
2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1145	TN	\$95.00	\$108,775.00	\$80.00	\$91,600.00	\$148.00	\$169,460.00										
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	150	TN	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00										
4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick	605	SY	\$7.00	\$4,235.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00	\$10.00	\$6,050.00										
5	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	2030	SY	\$25.00	\$50,750.00	\$35.00	\$71,050.00	\$12.00	\$24,360.00										
6	Construct Asphalt Apron	340	SY	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$24.00	\$8,160.00										
7	Construct Rolled Asphalt Curb	330	LF	\$30.00	\$9,900.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$55.00	\$18,150.00										
8	Construct Concrete Gutter	125	LF	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$135.00	\$16,875.00										
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	150	LF	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$55.00	\$8,250.00										
10	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	15	SY	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$108.00	\$1,620.00										
11	Reconstruct Type 'B' Inlet	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00										
12	Replace Inlet Head with Eco-Head	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00										
13	Replace Inlet Grate with Bicycle Safe Grate	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00										
14	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Casting (If and Where Directed)	5	UN	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00										
15	Remove and Replace Traffic Sign	23	UN	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$99.75	\$2,294.25	\$50.00	\$1,150.00										
16	Remove and Replace Traffic Post	23	UN	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$147.00	\$3,381.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00										
17	Install Stop Bar Striping	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$128.00	\$512.00										
18	Install Stop Bar Striping with Painted "STOP"	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$288.75	\$577.50	\$258.00	\$516.00										
19	Install Painted "STOP AHEAD"	2	UN	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$341.25	\$682.50	\$278.00	\$556.00										
20	Yellow Long-Life Epoxy Striping	4525	LF	\$1.50	\$6,787.50	\$0.50	\$2,262.50	\$0.48	\$2,172.00										
21	White Long-Life Epoxy Striping	5190	LF	\$1.50	\$7,785.00	\$0.50	\$2,595.00	\$0.48	\$2,491.20										
22	Turf Repair with 4" Topsoil and Seed	5415	LF	\$5.00	\$27,075.00	\$2.50	\$13,537.50	\$2.00	\$10,830.00										
23	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00										
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00										
BASE BID: VILLAGE COURT - NON NJDOT PARTICIPATING AND NON CDBG PARTICI			3																
25	Milling, 2" Thick	2750	SY	\$5.00	\$13,750.00	\$6.50	\$17,875.00	\$6.88	\$18,920.00										
	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick		TN	\$95.00	\$31,350.00		\$33,000.00		\$48,840.00										
	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)		SY	\$25.00	\$5,500.00		\$7,700.00		\$2,640.00										
	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed)	250		\$45.00	\$11,250.00		\$8,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00										
	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick		SY	\$12.00	\$360.00		\$2,340.00	\$108.00	\$3,240.00										
	Reconstruct Type 'B' Inlet		UN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$1,900.00		\$2,800.00										
	Replace Storm Manhole Frame and Casting		UN	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		\$850.00		\$4,000.00										
	Install Stop Bar Striping	i	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	·	\$157.50		\$200.00										
			E BID:	\$399,217.50		\$361,487.75		\$472,186.60											

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 8/10/20 AT 11:00 AM

2020 ROAD PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63055 01

ALTERNATE BID #1: BLYLER LANE - CDBG PARTICIPATING AND NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING	Paving 1194 Fries Franklinville, P: (856) 40 UNIT PR. \$8.88 \$148.00	s Mill Rd NJ 08322
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170 P: (732) 257-8087 NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1: BLYLER LANE - CDBG PARTICIPATING AND NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING	Franklinville, P: (856) 40 UNIT PR.	NJ 08322 04-9166
RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers - Flauters - Screening - Surveyage NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PR. AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1: BLYLER LANE - CDBG PARTICIPATING AND NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170 P: (732) 257-8087 UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT	P: (856) 40 UNIT PR. \$8.88	04-9166
NO DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PR. AMOUNT UNIT PR. AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1: BLYLER LANE - CDBG PARTICIPATING AND NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING	UNIT PR. \$8.88	
ALTERNATE BID #1: BLYLER LANE - CDBG PARTICIPATING AND NON-NJDOT PARTICIPATING	\$8.88	AMOUNT
A1.1 Milling, 2" Thick 1650 SY \$5.00 \$8,250.00 \$9.00 \$14,850.00	¢149 00	\$14,652.00
A1.2 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 210 TN \$95.00 \$19,950.00 \$125.00 \$26,250.00	φ 140.00	\$31,080.00
A1.3 HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick 20 TN \$100.00 \$2,000.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
A1.4 Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick 80 SY \$7.00 \$560.00 \$10.00 \$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
A1.5 Base Repair (If and Where Directed) 330 SY \$25.00 \$8,250.00 \$35.00 \$11,550.00	\$12.00	\$3,960.00
A1.6 Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed) 80 LF \$45.00 \$3,600.00 \$33.00 \$2,640.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
A1.7 Remove and Replace Concrete Apron, 9" Thick 50 SY \$100.00 \$5,000.00 \$84.00 \$4,200.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
A1.8 Construct Concrete Apron, 9" Thick 50 SY \$80.00 \$4,000.00 \$115.00 \$5,750.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00
A1.9 Reconstruct Type 'E' Inlet 1 UN \$1,750.00 \$1,750.00 \$1,975.00 \$1,975.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A1.10 Reset Manhole Casting 1 UN \$750.00 \$750.00 \$375.00 \$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1.11 Remove and Replace 15" Class V RCP 25 LF \$105.00 \$2,625.00 \$140.00 \$3,500.00	\$220.00	\$5,500.00
A1.12 Remove and Replace 18" Class V RCP 38 LF \$121.00 \$4,598.00 \$100.00 \$3,800.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00
A1.13 Remove and Replace Traffic Sign 1 UN \$350.00 \$350.00 \$99.75 \$99.75	\$500.00	\$500.00
A1.14 Remove and Replace Traffic Post 1 UN \$200.00 \$200.00 \$147.00 \$147.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
A1.15 Install Crosswalk Striping 1 UN \$750.00 \$750.00 \$210.00 \$210.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
A1.16 Install Stop Bar Striping 2 UN \$250.00 \$500.00 \$157.50 \$315.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
A1.17 Yellow Long-Life Epoxy Striping 785 LF \$1.50 \$1,177.50 \$0.50 \$392.50	\$0.48	\$376.80
A1.18 Turf Repair with 4" Topsoil and Seed 1050 LF \$1.50 \$1,575.00 \$2.50 \$2,625.00	\$2.00	\$2,100.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID: \$65,885.50 \$81,479.25	\$92,918.80	
ALTERNATE BID #2: MONROE AVENUE - NON NJDOT PARTICIPATING AND NON CDBG PARTICIPATING		
A2.1 Milling, 2" Thick 1120 SY \$5.00 \$5,600.00 \$15.00 \$16,800.00	\$8.88	\$9,945.60
A2.2 HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick 135 TN \$95.00 \$12,825.00 \$200.00 \$27,000.00	\$148.00	\$19,980.00
A2.3 Base Repair (If and Where Directed) 440 SY \$25.00 \$11,000.00 \$35.00 \$15,400.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00
A2.4 Remove and Replace Concrete Curb (If and Where Directed) 225 LF \$45.00 \$10,125.00 \$33.00 \$7,425.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00
A2.5 Install Header Curb 50 LF \$30.00 \$1,500.00 \$33.00 \$1,650.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
A2.6 Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk 100 SY \$65.00 \$6,500.00 \$70.00 \$7,000.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00
A2.7 Install Truncated Dome 6 UN \$500.00 \$3,000.00 \$300.00 \$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
A2.8 Remove and Replace Traffic Sign 3 UN \$350.00 \$1,050.00 \$99.75 \$299.25	\$250.00	\$750.00
A2.9 Remove and Replace Traffic Post 3 UN \$200.00 \$600.00 \$147.00 \$441.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
A2.10 Install Traffic Sign 1 UN \$250.00 \$250.00 \$99.75 \$99.75	\$250.00	\$250.00
A2.11 Install Traffic Post 1 UN \$100.00 \$100.00 \$147.00 \$147.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
A2.12 Install Crosswalk Striping 3 UN \$750.00 \$2,250.00 \$210.00 \$630.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
A2.13 Install Stop Bar Striping 3 UN \$250.00 \$750.00 \$157.50 \$472.50	\$200.00	\$600.00
A2.14 Remove 20" Diameter Tree 1 UN \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,050.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID: \$56,550.00 \$81,214.50	\$68,380.60	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 \$465,103.00 \$442,967.00	\$565,105.40	
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2 \$521,653.00 \$524,181.50	\$633,486.00	